503564166 11/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3610793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY A. FLYNN	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACEFILL ENTERPRISES LLC		
Street Address:	9750 N. CLIFF VIEW PLACE		
City:	ORO VALLEY		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85704		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14173125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)892-4076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6619

Email: dmacbrayne@mccarter.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL J. DEGRAZIA, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122097-00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. DEGRAZIA, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. DeGrazia, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503564166 REEL: 037009 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gary A. Flynn of Oro Valley, Arizona respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Spacefill Enterprises LLC

a corporation of Arizona, having their principal places of business at 9750 N. Cliff View Place, Oro Valley, Arizona, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Spacefill Enterprises LLC

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

PREPARATION AND METHODS OF USE FOR ORTHO-ARYL 5-MEMBERED HETEROARYL-CARBOXAMIDE CONTAINING MULTI-TARGETED KINASE INHIBITORS

described in the following applications:

x United States Application No. 14/173,125, filed on February 5, 2014

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

MET 17588550v.J

PATENT REEL: 037009 FRAME: 0405

Date: Nov. 1	0,2015			
United States of Am	erica)		
State of	Aniz	iona)		
County of	Pin	,		
On this 15	day of	November	, 2015	before me, the
the undersigned nota			Gary A.	. Flynn
(name of document)	signer), prove	d to me through satisfact	ory evidence of ic	lentification,
which was br				person whose name
	*********	hed document in my pres	sence.	
		, (official	signature and sea	d of notary)
My commission exp	íres <u>o</u>	4/03/2017		•
				evid Marlinez

2

RECORDED: 11/11/2015

Notary Public
Pima County, Arizona
My Comm. Expires 04-03-17